Ergebnisse

5. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2012

28. April 2012 - Hohenbocka
3. Fruhlingslauf in die Buksche Schweiz

15,3 km

M 20
1. Habeck, David
2. Bossan, René
3. Engel, Jan
4. Engmann, Marco
5. Mandrossa, Stefan

M 30
1. Klatt, André
2. Kuschel, Remo

M 35
1. Pamin, Mario
2. Pohl, Maik
3. Potsch, Thomas
4. Terne, Michael

M 40
1. Riedmann, Johann
2. Ockert, Mark
3. Nasdal, Thomas
4, Wache, Heiko
5. Bremer, Heiko

M 45

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Noack, Hagen

. Twrdek, Heiko

. Karran, Ralf

. Liebig, Torsten
Beer, Carsten

. Eberbeck, Lutz

. Hanke, Christian
. Wiesner, Dirk

. Weber, Dr. Robert
. Seidel, Olaf

. Scheindel, Hans
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. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Miinch, Gundolf
. Grisk, Detlef

. Melke, Roland

. Stephan, Dieter
. Topfer, Frank

. Weil3, Dietmar
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1986
1988
1984
1984
1985

1980
1978

1976
1977
1974
1977

1969
1971
1969
1971
1969

1967
1965
1965
1965
1965
1967
1966
1963
1964
1967
1966
1964

1960
1961
1960
1962
1962
1960
1958

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
SV Grof3raschen
Schwarzheide
Blau-Weil3 Kromlau

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV GrofRraschen
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Cottbus

Spremberg

SG Frauendorf

Ziblin Stahlbau Hosena

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV GrolRraschen
Senftenberg

Senftenberg

SV Motor Saspow
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf
Cottbus

Club Gorlitzer Genieler

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
Zublin Stahlbau Hosena
Kippenfiichse Lauchhammer

KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Lauchhammer

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

LG Vetschau

SV Grof3raschen

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
Schwarzheide

Cottbus

1:13:51
1:14:05
1:19:33
1:26:01
2:14:35

1:24:11
1:42:09

1:16:45
1:18:01
1:19:33
1:36:59

1:02:14
1:09:57
1:16:03
1:17:16
1:21:32

1:08:55
1:10:14
1:13:08
1:17:24
1:18:21
1:18:30
1:19:38
1:20:15
1:24:43
1:30:12
1:35:13
1:44:54

1:02:38
1:08:21
1:10:46
1:14:34
1:25:33
1:26:35
1:33:19
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30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

30
27
24
22
21
20
19



M 55
1. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
2. Balzer, Peter
3. Jentzsch, Lutz
4. Wunderlich, Ralf
5. Rost, Gerhard

M 60
1. Koal, Gerd
2. List, Hans-Joachim

M 65
1. Stolze, Peter
2. Bremer, Bernd

M 70
1. Berndt, Rudolf

M 75
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Paul, Wilhelm

M 80
1. Linke, Horst

W 60
1. Berndt, Eleonore

8 km

M 16/17
1. Burdack, Tommi
2. Klotz, Stefan

M 18/19
1. Kley, Christian

M 20
1. Flechsig, Hannes
2. Wolf, Thomas

M 30
1. Forster, Mario

M 35
1. Zimmermann, André
2. Kramer, Marco

M 40
1. Fussel, Thomas
2. Keilwagen, René

M 45
1. Kaubisch, Frank
2. Wiedemann, Dirk
3. Skrabalek, Uwe

1955
1957
1956
1957
1955

1952
1959

1943
1943

1938

1934
1934

1932

1949

1996
1995

1993

1986
1983

1982

1974
1976

1971
1972

1967
1967
1963

SV Grol3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

LWV 05 Bad Liebenwerda
FLB Cottbus

Ziblin Stahlbau Hosena

NLLB Cottbus
Ruhland

Bautzen
ASC Grin-Weil Finsterwalde

Lubbenau/OT Eisdorf

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LG Asics Pirna

NLLB Cottbus

Lubbenau/OT Eisdorf

SC Hoyerswerda
SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena
Kroppener Parklaufer

Schwarzheide

Hosena
Kroppener Parklaufer

Kroppener Parklaufer
NLLB Cottbus

SV Hirschfeld 1921
Kroppener Parklaufer
Langburkersdorf

1:12:55
1:14:19
1:17:51
1:19:21
1:28:31

1:11:23
1:22:10

1:17:01
1:25:07

2:02:01

1:24:28
1:46:14

2:07:14

2:07:07

36:31
37:42

30:05

41:32
42:13

40:17

35:22
40:39

32:01
48:32

37:33
39:21
39:25

30
27
24
22
21

30
27

30
27

30

30
27

30

22

30
27

30

20
19

24

21
20

20
19

13
12
11



4, Throne, Andreas
5. Balzer, Thomas
6. Pantke, Glinter
7. Ernst, Andreas

M 50
1. Hartmann, Harald
2. Schwarz, Henry
3. Faber, Knut
4. Schnabel, Bernd

M 55
1. Schmaler, Klaus

M 60
1. Grinwald, Glunter Franz

M 70
1. Katzmann, Karl

M 75
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Miek, Ehrhard

M 80
1. Beyer, Klaus

W 20
1. Brocke, Bianka

W 30
1. Hedt, Ivonne
2. Walter, Antje
3. Jabs, Anne-Katrin
4, Socher, Astrid

W 40

. Stenzel, Gritt

. Eberbeck, Grit

. Kuihnel, Peggy
. Ernst, Heike

. Schitze, Annett
. Hibner, Kathrin
. Kositorz, Anke

NoO oo, WNPRE

W 45
1. Heller, Ina
2. Richter, Kerstin
3. Ménch, Sabine
4. Wiesner, Kathrin

W 50
1. Schwingeweitzen, Annekathrit
2. Forster, Ingrid
3. Mischke, Angelika
4. Richter, Gabriele

1967
1967
1966
1964

1958
1960
1962
1958

1955

1952

1941

1937
1933

1932

1985

1978
1982
1978
1979

1968
1972
1971
1969
1968
1969
1972

1967
1967
1963
1967

1962
1958
1958
1959

Lauta

SV Grin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka
Hermsdorf

Hohenbocka

Lohsa

Guteborn

SV Grol3raschen
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Blau-Gelb Hosena

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

SV GroRRraschen

SV Grof3raschen
Dresden
Senftenberg
Kostebrau

SV Motor Saspow
Ziblin Stahlbau Hosena
Cottbus

Hohenbocka
Lauchhammer

SV Germania Peickwitz
Laubusch

LT Lauistz Hoyerswerda

SV GrolRraschen

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
KSV Quackensturm Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grol3raschen
SV Germania Peickwitz

41:07
42:14
47:29
52:56

38:21
43:55
46:57
50:00

42:40

40:26

43:21

50:47
56:58

52:58

47:32

41:39
44:26
55:02
58:16

42:47
44:33
52:37
52:50
53:01
54:23
54:56

37:50
39:17
41:46
44:06

43:17
45:05
49:20
54:21
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17
16
15

20

24

27

24
22

27

30

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
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20
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30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22



W 55
1. Brauer, Karin
2. Schmaler, Elke
3. Richartz, Eveline

W 60
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Nippe, Hannelore
3. Miiller, Brigitte

W 65
1. Herz, Erdmute

W 70
1. Winkler, Christa

4.3 km

M 06/11

Preu3, Tommy Niklas
KloR3, Timon

Klotz, Alexander
Liebig, Lenz

Rotter, Florian
Kramer, Felix
Iwanowski, Denis

Nook~whpE

M 12/13

. Richter, Vincent
Noack, Conrad
Zimmermann, Erik
Lodig, Ben

Bauer, Tim
Seidel, Eric

. Hofmann, Franz

. Hausler, Felix

. Zurek, Florian

CONOUOAWNE

M 14/15

. Hartmann, Christian
. LOderitz, Robert

. Kaubisch, Nico

. Stenzel, Max Richard
. Schmidtchen, Paul

. Neitzke, Justin

. Throne, Moritz

NoO o~ WNPRE

M 45
1. Munzel, Uwe

M 50
1. Mittig, Dietmar

M 70
1. Ehrich, Manfred

1956
1956
1957

1949
1952
1949

1947

1941

2002
2002
2001
2004
2002
2002
2001

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1997

1965

1960

1942

WSG 81 Koénigs Wusterhausen
SV Blau-Gelb Hosena
SV GrofRraschen

NLLB Cottbus
Senftenberg
Lubbenau

Pirrlliepausen Senftenberg

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

1. Badmintonverein Gorlitz
LC Cottbus

Kroppener Parklaufer

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

SV Grol3raschen
SV Grof3raschen
Hosena
Hosena

LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf

SV Grol3raschen

SV Griin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka
Hohenbocka

Hosena

NLLB Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda
SV Hirschfeld 1921
SV Motor Saspow
SV Grof3raschen
SV Grol3raschen
Senftenberg

Laufsportgruppe Munzel - Hosena

Hosena

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

43:03
43:23
49:08

39:35
49:22
1:03:09

49:23

49:47

18:22
21:03
21:54
23:.01
24:26
24:38
26:01

18:27
18:30
19:30
20:50
21:58
22:01
22:04
22:17
22:45

16:43
17:34
17:45
21:50
23:35
23:37
28:15

28:04

28:17

23:55

30
27
24

30
27
24

30

30

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

14

24



W 06/11
1. Twrdek, Cora
2. Potsch, Anna

W 12/13
1. Skrabalek, Emilia
2. Scheindel, Linda
3. PreuR3, Chantal
4. Hanusch, Sina

W 14/15

. Androck, Lisa

. Beer, Jasmin

. Wiesner, Johanna
. Schrade, Clarissa
. Natusch, Thea

. Witt, Ina

U, WN PP

W 16/17
1. Ulrich, Janka
2. Safina, Aysylu

W 30
1. Lucken, Claudia

W 35
1. Potsch, Doreen

W 40
1. Schiitze, Jana
2. Gneul3, Manuela
3. Scheindel, Ines

W 65
1. Katzmann, Ingeborg

2001
2004

2000
2000
1999
2000

1997
1998
1997
1997
1998
1997

1996
1995

1982

1974

1971
1971
1968

1947

LG Treppenbau Twrdek Rickersdorf
SG Frauendorf

HCS Neustadt-Sebnitz
Lauchhammer

Cottbus

SV Griin-Gelb 1923 Hohenbocka

LC Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weildwasser
KSV Quackensturm Cottbus
SV Grol3raschen

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Grol3raschen

TSV Senftenberg
Ufa/Russland

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei Miinchen

SG Frauendorf

Zublin Stahlbau Hosena
Zublin Stahlbau Hosena
Lauchhammer

LG Vetschau

23:06
24:06

24:22
27:22
27:25
28:23

17:06
17:11
22:29
26:26
28:10
31:29

22:25
33:12

26:19

24:52

24:43
24:44
27:58

32:25

30
27

30
27
24
22

30
27
24
22
21
20

30

21

30

18
17
16

27



